832—Price/Sales Catalog Revised 8/3/2021 Page 1 of 25
832—Price/Sales Catalog
Functional Group = SC
This X12 Transaction Set contains the format and establishes the contents of the
Price/Sales Catalog Transaction Set (832) for use within the context of an Electronic Data
Interchange (EDI) environment.
Specifically, this transaction set is the canonical format used to load items into Shipvine
Logistics Catalog. Before Shipvine can accept your inbound shipments or fulfillment

Elements
REF ID ELEMENT NAME REQ TYPE MIN/MAX
PID01 349 Item Description Type Code
CODE NAME
F Freeform
Note: Only freeform descriptions are supported.
M ID 1/1
832—Price/Sales Catalog Revised 8/3/2021 Page 13 of 25
PID02 750 Product/Process Characteristic Code
CODE NAME
08 Product (Note 1)
73 Vendor color description (Note 2)
74 Vendor size description (Note 2)
Note 1: At least one PID segment is required with “08”
to indicate that PID05 corresponds to the name of the
item group.
Note 2: If optionally provided, “73” and “74” will map
to “Variations” on the item in Shipvine Logistics
catalog.
M ID 2/3
PID03 559 Agency Qualifier Code
Note: Not used.
O ID 2/2
PID04 751 Product Description Code
Note: Not used.
O AN 1/12
PID05 352 Description
Note: The text described by PID02.
M AN 1/80
832—Price/Sales Catalog Revised 8/3/2021 Page 14 of 25
MEA—Measurements
The MEA segment allows you to specify the unit weight of the item (required) and the
dimensions (optional).
Properties
PROPERTY VALUE
SECTION Detail
LOOP 2000
POS 0800
MAX 4
ELEMENTS 4
Elements
REF ID ELEMENT NAME REQ TYPE MIN/MAX
MEA01 737 Measurement Reference ID Code
CODE NAME
PD Physical Dimensions
WT Weights
Note: If sending dimensions, you’re expected to
repeat the MEA segment for height, weight, and
length
M ID 2/2
832—Price/Sales Catalog Revised 8/3/2021 Page 15 of 25
MEA02 738 Measurement Qualifier
CODE NAME
HT Height
LN Length
U Weight per Unit
WD Width
Note: “WT” in “MEA01” implies “U” in MEA02
M AN 1/30
MEA03 739 Measurement Value M R 1/20
MEA04 355 Unit or Basis for Measurement Code
CODE NAME
IN Inches
LB Pound
Note: Unit of measurement should be compatible with
MEA02.
M ID 2/2
832—Price/Sales Catalog Revised 8/3/2021 Page 16 of 25
TC2—Commodity
The TC2 segment allows you to specify the item’s Schedule B number (HS code) and is
required.
Properties
PROPERTY VALUE